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Schedule of Rates Effective 1/1/2025 
 

A. Residential Water and / or Sewer Service 
Water 
1. Quarterly minimum charge for water service is $87.68. 
2. Water Allowance for the quarterly minimum charge of $87.68 is 

10,000 gallons. 
3. Usage charge for consumption exceeding the gallonage allowance 

is as follows: 
a)$ 7.33 per 1,000 gallons from 10,001 to 26,000 gallons.  
b)$ 8.58 per 1,000 gallons over 26,000 gallons 

4. Separately metered swimming pools, irrigation systems, lawn 
watering systems or similar facilities shall be charged for actual 
usage each quarter at the rate of $5.48 per thousand gallons with 
no minimum charge or minimum allowance. 

Sewer 
5. Quarterly minimum charge for sewer service is $82.11. 
6. Sewer allowance based on metered water usage for the quarterly 

minimum charge of $82.11 is 10,000 gallons. 
7. Usage charge for consumption exceeding the gallonage allowance 

based on metered water usage is as follows: 
a)$ 6.79 per 1,000 gallons from 10,001 to 26,000 gallons. 
b)$ 7.92 per 1,000 gallons over 26,000 gallons. 

 
B. Commercial Water and / or Sewer Service 

Water 
1. Quarterly minimum charge for water service is $145.35. 
2. Water allowance for the quarterly minimum charge of $145.35 is 

10,000 gallons. 
3. Usage charge for consumption exceeding the gallonage allowance 

is as follows: 
a)$ 9.94 per 1,000 gallons from 10,001 to 26,000 gallons.  
b)$ 11.99 per 1,000 gallons over 26,000 gallons. 

4. Separately metered swimming pools, irrigation systems, lawn 
watering systems or similar facilities shall be charged for actual 
usage each quarter at the rate of $5.48 per thousand gallons with 
no minimum charge or minimum allowance. 
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Sewer 
5. Quarterly minimum charge for sewer service is $99.16. 
6. Sewer allowance based on metered water usage for the quarterly 

minimum charge of $99.16 is 10,000 gallons. 
7. Usage charge for consumption exceeding the gallonage allowance 

based on metered water usage is as follows: 
a)$ 8.73 per 1,000 gallons from 10,001 to 26,000 gallons. 
b)$ 11.10 per 1,000 gallons over 26,000 gallons. 

 
C. Bulk Water Rate 

$3.57 per 1,000 gallons 
 

D. Flat Fee Rates  
Fire Service 
1. <2” Fire Line        $44.00 
2. 2” Fire Line        $44.00 
3. 3” Fire Line        $75.00 
4. 4” Fire Line        $90.00 
5. 6” Fire Line      $179.00 
6. 8” Fire Line      $358.00 
7. 10” Fire Line      $717.00 
8. 12” Fire Line              $1,433.00 
9. Multiple Sizes      $537.00 
10. Fire Service              $2,040.00 
11. Hydrant        $27.00 
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